
School Health Staff Directory

School Nurse / Staff Phone / Fax

ELEMENTARY / UPPER SCHOOLS

Amigos
Amigos Tamara Smith, RN

tlsmith@challiance.org

617.349.6024
Fax:617-349-3053

Baldwin Debra Rais, RN
drais@challiance.org

617.349.6746
Fax: 617-349-3170

Cambridgeport Dominique Jean, RN
djean@challiance.org

617.349.6587
Fax: 617-349-3171

Dr. Martin Luther King,
Jr/Putnam Avenue

Jennifer Rollins, RN
jrollins@challiance.org

617.349.6563
Fax: 617-349-4161

Graham and Parks Bonnie Walsh, RN
bwalsh@challiance.org

617.349.6577 x7944218
Fax: 617-349-3173

Kennedy-Longfellow Sarah Button, RN
slbutton@challiance.org

617.349.6036
Fax: 617-349-6084

King Open/Cambridge Street Ruth Jolicoeur, RN
rjolicoeur@challiance.org

857.235.2974
Fax: 617-349-3285

Fletcher Maynard Irmide Noel
Inoel@challiance.org

617.349.6868
Fax: 617-349-4393

Morse Emma Rome
Emrome@challiance.org

617.349.4003
Fax: 617-349-7766

Peabody/Rindge Avenue Bella Abshir, RN
babshir@challiance.org

617.349.4049
Fax: 617-349-4470

Tobin Toya Scott, RN
tscott@challiance.org

617.349.6600 x295
Fax: 617-349-4777

Haggerty Joanne Jack, RN
jjack@challiance.org

617.349.6033
Fax: 617-349-6293
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High School Extension School
Toya Scott, RN
tscott@challiance.org

617.349.6600 x295
Fax: 617-349-4777

CRLS Erica DiPietro
Edipietro@challiance.org
Stephanie Sylvain
Ssylvain@challiance.org
Manju Bahulayan
mbahulayan@challiance.org

Alicia Pasquariella, HA

apasquariella@challiance.org

617.665.3314
617.665.3313
617.665.3312
617.665.3310
Fax: 978-976-8693
617-876-1302

ADMINISTRATION & OTHER SERVICES

Senior Director, Clinical Services Tracy Rose-Tynes, MS, RN
trose-tynes@challiance.org

617.665.3877

Medical Director for School Health Lisa Dobberteen, MD
ldobberteen@challiance.org

617.665.1264
Pager 617.546.9876

Nurse Manager, School Health
Services

Mackenzie Henriquez
Mshenriquez@challiance.org

617.665.3807

Manager, Oral Health Marlena Wilson, RDH, BS
mdwilson@challiance.org

617.665.3767

Dental Hygienist Jacqueline St Germain
jstgermain@challiance.org

617.665.3818

School Nutrition Brigitte De Veau
bdeveau@challiance.org

617.665.3759

Health Aides Vanessa Sanz, HA
vsanz@challiance.org
Sandra Vieira, HA
spvieira@challiance.org

Alicia Pasquariella, HA

Apasquariella@challiance.org

Narissa Henry, HA

nhenry@challiance.org

Immunization Coordinator/Health Aid Vanessa Sanz
Vsanz@challiance.org

617.665.3776

HIGH SCHOOL

School health services are provided to CPS through a collaborative agreement with the Cambridge Public Health Department.
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